### UC Merced Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology

#### Title

A Message from the President of Malki Museum

#### Permalink

https://escholarship.org/uc/item/29n114sj

#### Journal

Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology, 24(1)

**ISSN** 0191-3557

## Publication Date

2002

#### **Copyright Information**

Copyright 2002 by the author(s). All rights reserved unless otherwise indicated. Contact the author(s) for any necessary permissions. Learn more at <u>https://escholarship.org/terms</u>



# A Message from the President of Malki Museum

I cannot find words to express my satisfaction with the appearance of The Journal of California Anthropology. For many years it has been my desire that such a publication exist to present the valuable information that has been gathered in the past, and that is currently being collected. It will not only benefit the scholars who are studying the First People of the State, but will be very informative to the general public.

The Journal is an outlet for all of this information to be shared.

All contributors, readers, and interested people, welcome to The Journal of California Anthropology.

Kalterine Sina Saulel

Katherine Siva Saubel President and Chairman of the Board of Directors of Malki Museum, Inc.

(1974 Issue Introduction)